

Regular Civil Suit No. 651/2023

Rekhabai Gulumkar vs. State
CNR No. MHSO100014842023

ORDER BELOW EXH.5

I have heard learned advocate of plaintiff. He submits that, defendants are going to create approach way illegally. On the alleged approach way there are ways, in such circumstances, status-quo may be granted. As per section 80 of Code of Civil Procedure, when the suit is against Government, no interim order shall be passed against the Government till their appearance.

2. On request of learned advocate of plaintiff, urgent process is allowed. Issue notice accordingly to defendants to file their say on Exh.5.
3. On request of learned advocate of plaintiff, issue summons in addition to regular mode by email also.

Place - Malshiras.
Date - 13/03/2023.

(**U. V. Joshi**)
Civil Judge Senior Division,
Malshiras.