

Regular Civil Suit No.651/2023.

Rekhabai Gulumkar etc.

V/s.Collector, Solapur etc.

CNRNOMHSO100014842023

ORDER BELOW EXH.1.

As per order below Exh.71, the plaintiff is directed to add third party as defendants No.6 to 10, but amendment is not carried out from 24/4/2023. The plaintiff and his learned advocate are absent from 24/4/2023. Effective steps are not taken. Therefore, the suit be kept for order under Order 39, Rule 11 of CPC.

Sd/-

Date- 28/11/2023.

(U.V.Joshi)

Civil Judge, Senior Division, Malshiras.